Weight
Stetron - USA
!: 716-854-3443
Fax: 716-854-3448
Web site: www.stetron.com
": relays@stetron.com
Stetron - Canada
!: 905-475-6202

!: 905-475-6202
Fax: 905-475-1926
PART NUMBER CODE
Coil Characteristics Measured @ 25°C
SS03
Mechanical Data
SS03 U F S 01 DC03 P
1 - Series Code
2 - Coil Characteristics:
U = Ultra-Low Power;
L = Low Power
3 - Contact Arrangement: F = 2 Form C
7 - Contact Material:
P = AgPd; N = AgNi
6 - Coil Voltage:
DC 03, 05, 06, 09, 12, 18, 24, or 48V
5 - Contact Rating:  01 = 1 Amp
4 - Enclosure:  S = Washable
Coil Voltage [VDC] Coil Resistance
[Ω ±10%]
Pull-in
[VDC max]
Drop-out
[VDC min]
Rated
Maximum
Ultra-Low Power Low Power Ultra-Low Power Low Power Ultra-Low Power Low Power Ultra-Low Power Low Power
3 7.5 6.5 60 45 2.1 2.1 0.15 0.3
5 12.5 10.8 167 125 3.5 3.5 0.25 0.5
6 15 13 240 180 4.2 4.2 0.3 0.6
9 22.5 19.5 540 405 6.3 6.3 0.45 0.9
12 30 26.5 960 720 8.4 8.4 0.6 1.2
18 40 - 1620 - 12.6 - 0.9 -
24 48 52.9 2880 2880 16.8 16.8 1.2 2.4
48 84.9 103.9 7680 11520 33.6 33.6 2.4 4.8
Example:
Tolerance +/- 0.1